SC810
SOP8, Differential output ,High Accuracy, Current Sensor IC
Differential output ,
High Accuracy, Current Sensor IC
General Description
The Senko Micro’s SC810 provides economical and precise solution for differential output mode in industrial, commercial, and
communications systems. The superior features of high-sensitivity and wide-dynamic-range bring extra-experience to our customers.

SOP8，Differential output， Current Sensor IC
Order information
Part Number[1] Special Code Temp
Range Packaging IP(A) Vout @IP=0A
Sens @
VCC=5V
(mV/A)
SC810DFT-2P5F5
D
（Differential mode）
F(-40~125℃) T
(3000pcs/reel)
±2.5
F(2.5V)
800
SC810DFT-05F5 ±5 400
SC810DFT-10F5 ±10 200
SC810DFT-20F5 ±20 100
SC810DFT-25F5 ±25 80
SC810DFT-30F5 ±30 66
SC810DFT-40F5 ±40 50
SC810DFT-50F5 ±50 40
SC810DFT-25I5 ±25 I[4]
(=Vref input
voltage)
80
SC810DFT-30I5 ±30 66
SC810RFT-10U5 R[3]
(Continuation code)
+10 U(0.1Vcc) 264
SC810FFT-10B5
F
（Servo mode）
±10
B(0.5Vcc)
200
SC810FFT-25B5 ±25 80
SC810FFT-30B5 ±30 66
SC810FFT-40B5 ±40 50
SC810FFT-50B5 ±50 40
Note1:F,B,I and U types are different in the reference output when IP=0A, and F is recommended by default.
F when IP=0A,VIOUT@0A=VREF=2.5V,suitable for bidirectional current detection，Zero Current Output and sensitivity do not change with VCC ratio.
B when IP=0A,VIOUT@0A=VREF=0.5*VCC,suitable for bidirectional current detection，Zero Current Output and sensitivity vary with VCC ratio.
I when IP=0A,VIOUT@0A=VREF=Vref input voltage(0.5V or 2.6V)，Zero Current Output and sensitivity do not change with VCC ratio.
U*2 when IP=0A,VIOUT@0A=VREF=0.1*VCC,suitable for unidirectional current detection，Zero Current Output and sensitivity vary with VCC ratio.
Note2: Model U, Dynamic range x2, sensitivity x2; If there are any different sensitivity requirements, you can contact our FAE or Agent.
Note3:The application information of R signature code is the same as D signature code, D=R, but the difference is that the client procurement code continues.
Note4:Model I,Must contact FAE for confirmation,the input voltage value must be informed with the model to obtain the best precision parameter.E.g. SC810DFT-25I5, I=0.5V.
Pin Configuration
Number Name Description
1 and 2 IP+ Terminals for current being sampled; fused internally
3 and 4 IP- Terminals for current being sampled; fused internally
5 GND Signal Ground terminal
6
NC(SC810FFT) NC, support GND connection
Vref
(SC810DFT/RFT)
Reference terminal, supporting input and output.Specifically define
Note 1 of the above ordering information VIOUT= Vref (IP=0A)